

Nagpur Dated

06.07.2023

PUBLIC NOTICE No. 01/2023

In supersession of all earlier this office orders and in accordance with the provisions of Section 4(1)(b)(xvi), Section 5(1) and Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officers of the Office of the Chief Commissioner, Central Indirect Taxes and Customs, Nagpur Zone, is designated as the CPIO & First Appellate Authority with immediate effect & until further orders:

Name of the CPIO	Name of First Appellate Authority	Address
Shri S. G. Wankhede Assistant Commissioner (CCO) Mobile No 9890290479	Shri Venkatesham Anamala, Additional Commissioner (CCO) Mobile No 9052521845	1st Floor, GST Bhawan, Telangkhedi Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur- 440001

This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, Customs, Central Indirect Taxes and Customs, Nagpur Zone.

> (Venkatesham Anamala) Additional Commissioner

Copy to :

- 1. The Member, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi. (in charge of Nagpur Zone)
- 2. The Additional Director General (Systems), Directorate General of Systems, CBIC, New Delhi.

- 3. The Commissioner, Directorate of Publicity and Public Relations, CBIC, C. R. Building, New Delhi.
- 4. The Director General, Directorate General of Inspection, CBIC, New Delhi.
- 5. All Chief Commissioners, Customs, GST & Central Excise.
- 6. All Commissioners of this Zone.
- 7. Shri Venkatesham Anamala, Additional Commissioner (CCO), CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur Zone, Nagpur
- 8. Shri. S. G. Wankhede, Assistant Commissioner (CCO), CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur Zone, Nagpur.
- 9. The Assistant/Deputy Commissioner (Systems), GST & CX, Nagpur-I for uploading on Nagpur Zone Website.
- 10. Guard File.